Interest expense of $21 ,875 was recorded in the district-wide financial statements.

41

Balance
June 30,

2018

$ 2,100,000

Blind Brook - Rye Union Free School District, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
June 30 2018

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

Liabilities for bond anticipation notes are generally accounted for in the Capital Projects Fund.
Principal payments on bond anticipation notes must be made annually. State law requires that bond
anticipation notes issued for capital purposes must be converted to long-term obligations generally
within five years after the original issue date. However, bond anticipation notes issued for
assessable improvement projects may be renewed for periods equivalent to the maximum life of
the permanent financing, provided that stipulated annual payments of principal are made.

E. Long-Term Liabilities

The following table summarizes changes in the School District's long-term liabilities for the year
ended June 30, 2018:

Cumulative
Effect of

Balance, Change in Balance, New Maturities Balance Due
as Reported Accounting as Restated Issues/ and/or June 30, Within
Jul~ 1, 2017 Princi~le • Jul~ 1, 2017 Additions Pa~ents 2018 One-Year

Bonds Payable:
Capital Construction $ 11 ,850,000 $ $ 11,850,000 $ $ 1,620,000 $ 10,230,000 $ 1,640,000
Judgments and Claims 4 752,354 4,752,354 187,354

11 ,850,000 11 ,850,000 4,752,354 1,620,000 14,982,354 1,827,354
Plus - Unamortized Premium
on Bonds 1,664,220 1,664,220 235,292 1,428,928

13,514,220 13,514,220 4,752,354 1,855,292 16,411 ,282 1,827,354

Energy Performance
Contract Payable 2,839,614 2,839,614 182,050 2,657,564 186,193

Other Non-current Liabilities:
Compensated Absences 350,373 350,373 78,995 35,000 394,368 39,000
Claims Payable 328,603 328,603 328,603
Net Pension Liability 2,356,003 2,356,003 1,989,305 366,698
Retirement Incentive Payable 570,000 570,000 63,000 165,000 468,000 106,500
Other Post Employment

Benefit Obligations 18,726,328 44,427,912 63, 154,240 1,396,522 1,376,099 63, 174,663

Total Other Non-
Current Liabilities 22,002,704 44,427 912 66,430,616 1,867, 120 3 565,404 64,732,332 474,103

Total Long-T errn
Liabilities $ 38,356,538 $ 44,427,912 $ 82,784,450 $ 6,619,474 $ 5,602,746 $ 83,801 , 178 $ 2,487,650

*See Note 2E

Each governmental fund's liability for bonds payable, energy performance contract payable,
compensated absences, claims, net pension liability, retirement incentive payable and other post
employment benefit obligations is liquidated by the General Fund.

42

Blind Brook - Rye Union Free School District, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
June 30 2018

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

Bonds Payable

Bonds payable at June 30, 2018 are comprised of the following individual issues:

Original
Year of Issue Final Interest

Puq~~ose Issue Amount MaturitZ'. Rates